

Response to: FOI_22-23_187

January 2023

Numbers of allocations in the Glenarm Common Landlord Area & Waiting list in Carnlough area

1. Is there a higher turnover for 2 or 3 bed homes in Glenarm?

Clarification

I understand there has been one two bedroomed house allocated in the past two years. This is what I am trying to find out...on average are two bed houses allocated quicker. How many three bedroom houses have been allocated in the last two years? How many bungalows have been allocated in the last two years?

Response

In the period 1st January 2020 – 31st December 2022, there was a higher turnover of 3 bedroom properties than 2 bedroom properties in the Glenarm (Village, Glenview, Parkview, Munie) CLA. I would note, however, that this may not be predictive of future stock availability.

In the period above:

- there were <10 3 bedroom houses allocated
- there were <10 bungalows allocated

Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in housing stress or allocations, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data Protection requirements.

2. The number of applicants on the waiting list to be rehoused in Carnlough

Please see waiting list and allocations figures below as at end September 2022. Applicants in Housing Stress are those who have been awarded 30 or more points under the Housing Selection Scheme.

HNA area	All Applicants	Applicants in	Allocations to
Sept 2022		Housing Stress	Applicants
Carnlough	42	29	<10

Please note that where there are less than 10 applicants, applicants in housing stress or allocations, they have been listed as <10 in compliance with Data Protection requirements.



Applicant Information (all applicants and applicants in housing stress) is as at 30th September 2022.

Allocation information refers to the number of allocations in the preceding 12 month period